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PACKAGE CONTENTS:

• Gaming headset x 1

• Rechargeable battery x 1

• Play & charge cable x 1

• Silicone skin for Xbox™ controller x1

• Thumbs grips x 4

• User Manual x1

A A
PRODUCT FEATURES:

• High quality rechargeable battery for excellent performance and long 

life 

 

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS:
• Remove the battery cover of the Xbox Series X/S controller and slide 

the rechargeable battery into the battery bay.

• Unplug the USB cable when the battery is fully charged.

RECHARGEABLE BATTERY:

• Protect your controllers

• Comfortable and resistive

• Play and charge at the same time

• USB to Type C cable

• Length 3m

THUMBS GRIPS:

PLAY & CHARGE CABLE:

SPECIFICATIONS:

Headphone :

• Neodymium speaker: 40mm

• Frequency range: 20 Hz-20 Khz

• Sensivity: 110dB +/- 3 dB

• Cable length: 1.5 m

• Plug: Jack 3.5 mm

• Impedance: 32 Ohms

INSTRUCTIONS:

Connect the headset directly into the input device on your controller.

You can directly control the volume through the integrated controls on the 

headset.

GAMING HEADSET:

Microphone : 

• Size: Ø 6.0X5.0 mm

• Sensitivity: -42 dB+/-3 dB

• Directivity: omnidirectional

• Impedance: 2.2 Kohms

USB C  
Charging Port

Power LED 

Warning: Prolonged listening to music 
at high volumes can cause irreversible 
auditory damage.
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE :

• Casque gaming x 1

• Batterie rechargeable x 1

• Appuie-pouces x4

• Coque de protection manette Xbox™ x1

• Câble de charge x 1

• Guide d’utilisation x 1

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT :

• Batterie rechargeable de haute qualité pour une durée de jeu étendu 

 

MODE D’EMPLOI :
• Retirer le couvercle du compartiment des piles de la manette Xbox  

Series X/S et insérer la batterie rechargeable.

• Débrancher le cordon USB après la charge complète de la batterie.

BATTERIE RECHARGEABLE :

• Protégez vos manettes

• Confortables et résistants

• Jouez tout en chargeant votre manette

• Câble USB vers Type C

• Longueur 3m

APPUIE-POUCES :

CABLE DE CHARGE :

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :

Casque/écouteurs :

• Haut-parleurs néodyme: 40mm

• Réponse en fréquence: 20 Hz-20 Khz

• Sensibilité : 110dB +/- 3 dB

• Longueur de câble : 1.5 m

• Connexion Jack : 3.5 mm

• Impédance : 32 Ohms

UTILISATION :

Branchez directement le casque dans le périphérique d’entrée de votre ma-

nette.

Vous pouvez directement régler le volume grâce à la commande intégrée à 

votre casque.

CASQUE GAMING :

Micro :

• Taille : Ø 6.0X5.0 mm

• Sensibilité : -42 dB+/-3 dB

• Direction : omnidirectionnel

• Impédance : 2.2 KOhms

Port de charge 
USB C

Témoin 
d’alimentation

Attention : L’écoute prolongée de musique 
à un volume trop élevé peut causer des 
troubles auditifs irréversibles
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PACKUNGSINHALT:

• Mikro-Headset x 1

• Wiederaufladbarer Akku x1

• Daumenmulden x4

• Schützende Silikonhülle für Contriller Xbox™ x1

• Ladekabel x 1

• Benutzerhandbuch x 1

PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN:

• Hochwertiger wiederaufladbarer Akku für längere Spieldauer 

 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
• Entfernen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel vom Xbox One-Controller und 

legen Sie den wiederaufladbaren Akku ein.

• Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel ab, nachdem Sie den Akku vollständig aufge-

laden haben.

WIEDERAUFLADBARER AKKU:

• Schützen Sie Ihre controller

• Komfortabel und Widerstands

• Laden Sie Ihre Steuerung während des Spielens

• USB-Kabel zum Typ C

• Länge 3m

DAUMENMULDEN:

LADEKABEL:

TECHNISCHE DATEN:

Headset/Ohrhörer:

• Lautsprecher Neodym: 40 mm

• Frequenzgang: 20 Hz-20 Khz

• Empfindlichkeit: 110dB +/- 3 dB

• Kabellänge: 1.5 m

• Anschluss: 3.5 mm Klinkenstecker

• Impedanz: 32 Ohms

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG:

Schließen Sie das Headset direkt an das Eingabegerät Ihres Steuergerätes 

an.

Sie können die Lautstärke mit der in Ihr Headset integrierten Steuerung 

anpassen.

MIKRO-HEADSET:

Mikrophon:

• Größe: Ø 6.0X5.0 mm

• Empfindlichkeit: -42 dB+/-3 dB

• Richtung : omnidirektional

• Impedanz: 2.2 KOhms

USB C 
Ladeanschluss

Leistungsstarke LED
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE:

• Auriculares con microfóno x 1

• Batería recargable x 1

• Apoyos para el pulgar x 4

• Funda protectora de silicona Para mando Xbox™ x1

• Cable de carga x 1

• Manual del usuario x 1

ESPECIFICACIONES:

• Batería recargable de alta calidad para mayor tiempo de juego 

 

MODO DE EMPLEO:
• Retira la tapa del compartimento de la batería del mando Xbox Series 

X/S e inserta la batería recargable.

• Desenchufa el cable USB después de cargar completamente la batería.

BATERÍA RECARGABLE:

• Proteja sus controladores

• Cómodos y resistentes

• Carga y juga simultáneamente

• Cable USB a Tipo C

• Longitud de 3m

APOYOS PARA EL PULGAR:

CABLE DE CARGA:

ESPECIFICACIONES:

Auriculares / cascos:

• Altavoces de neodimio de 40 mm

• Respuesta de frecuencia : 20 Hz - 20 kHz

• Sensibilidad : 110 dB +/- 3 dB

• Longitud del cable : 1.50 m

• Conector de 3,5 mm

• Impedancia : 32 Ohm

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USO:

Conectar los auriculares directamente en el dispositivo de entrada a su man-

do.

Puede ajustar el volumen por medio del controlador integrado en su auricu-

lar.

AURICULARES CON MICROFONO:

Micro:

• Tamaño : Ø6.0X5.0mm

• Sensibilidad : -42 dB+/-3 dB

• Dirección : Omnidireccional

• Impedancia : 2.2 KOhms

Puerto de carga 
USB C

LED de encendido
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CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM:

• Microauscultadores x1

• Bateria recarregável x1

• Apertos polegar x4

• Capa Protetora de Silicone Para comando Xbox™ x1

• Cabo de carga x1

• Manual do utilizador x1

• Bateria recarregável de alta qualidade para uma duração prolongada de 

utilização 

 

MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
• Remover a tampa do compartimento das pilhas do comando Xbox  

Series X/S e introduzir a bateria recarregável.

• Desligar o cabo USB depois de carregar completamente a bateria.

BATERIA RECARREGÁVEL:

• Proteja seus controladores

• Confortáveis e resistivas

• Carrega e joga simultaneamente

• Cabo USB a Tipo C

• Comprimento 3m

APERTOS POLEGAR:

CABO DE CARGA:

ESPECIFICAÇÕES:

Aus cultadores:

• Alt ifalantes de neodímio 40 mm

• Frequência de resposta: 20Hz - 20kHz

• Sensibilidade: 110 dB +/- 3 dB

• Comprimento do cabo: 1,50 m

• Ficha jack 3,5 mm

• Impedância: 32 Ohm

UTILIZAÇÃO:

Ligar diretamente os auscultadores à entrada do comando.

Pode ajustar-se o volume com o controlo integrado nos auscultadores.

MICROAUSCULTADORES:

Micro:

• Tamanho: Ø6.0X5.0 mm

• Sensibilidade: -42 dB +/- 3 dB

• Direção: omnidirecional

• Impedância: 2.2 KOhms

Porta de carrega-
mento USB C

LED de ligado
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE:

• Microfono-auricolare x1

• Batteria ricaricabile x1

• Incavi per i pollici x4

• Skin protettiva in silicone per controller Xbox™ x1

• Cavo ricarica x1

• Manuale Utente x1

ESPECIFICACIONES:

• Batteria ricaricabile di alta qualità per un tempo di gioco prolungato 

 

MODALITÀ D’USO:
• Rimuovere il coperchio del vano batteria dal controller Xbox Series X/S 

e inserire la batteria ricaricabile.

• Scollegare il cavo USB dopo aver caricato completamente la batteria.

BATTERIA RICARICABILE:

• Proteggi i tuoi controller

• Confortevoli e resistivi

• Caricate e giocate allo stesso tempo

• Cavo USB verso Type C

• Lunghezza 3m

INCAVI PER I POLLICI:

CAVO RICARICA:

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:

Cuffie/auricolari :

• Altoparlanti al neodimio da 40 mm

• Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

• Sensibilità: 110 dB +/- 3 dB

• Lunghezza del cavo: 1,50 m

• Impedenza: 32 Ohm

• Collegamento tramite presa tipo jack da 

3,5 mm

UTILIZZO:

Collegare direttamente le cuffie nell’ingresso periferiche del controller.

È possibile regolare il volume con il controllo integrato nelle cuffie.

MICROFONO-AURICOLARE:

Microfono:

• Dimensioni: Ø 6,0 X 5,0 mm

• Sensibilità: -42 dB +/- 3 dB

• Direzione: Omni-direzionale

• Impedenza: 2,2 kOhm

Porta di ricarica 
per USB C

LED di alimentazione
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD:

• Microgamehoofdtelefoon x1

• Oplaadbare batterij x1

• Duimgrepen x4

• Beschermende siliconen film voor controller Xbox™ x1

• Laadkabel x1

• Gebruikershandleiding x1

• Hoogwaardige oplaadbare batterij voor langere speelduur 

 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:
• Verwijder het deksel van het batterijcompartiment van de Xbox Series 

X/S-controller en plaats de oplaadbare batterij.

• Koppel de USB-kabel los nadat de batterij volledig is opgeladen.

OPLAADBARE BATTERIJ:

• Bescherm uw controller

• Comfortabel en resistief

• Speel terwijl u uw controller oplaadt

• USB naar Type-C

• 3m lang

DUIMGREPEN:

LAADKABEL:

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES:

Hoofdtelefoon/oortelefoon :

• Neodymium luidsprekers 40 mm

• Frequentiebereik: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

• Gevoeligheid: 110 dB +/- 3 dB

• Impedantie: 32 Ohm

• Stekker 3,5 mm

• Kabellengte: 1,50 m

GEBRUIK:

Sluit de hoofdtelefoon rechtstreeks aan op het invoerapparaat van uw 

controller.

U kunt het volume met de in uw hoofdtelefoon geïntegreerde bediening 

aanpassen.

MICROGAMEHOOFDTELEFOON:

Micro :

• Grootte: Ø 6,0 X 5,0 mm

• Gevoeligheid: -42 dB +/- 3 dB

• Richting: in alle richtingen

• Impedantie: 2,2 kOhm

USB C 
oplaadpoort

Activatielampje
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محتوى الحزمة:

x1 سماعة ا�لعاب •
x1 بطارية قابلة للشحن •

x4 وسادات ا�بهام •
x1 قذيفة واقية تحكم •

• كبل شحن × 1
• دليل المستخدم × 1

 
س�عة ا�لعاب 

سماعات عادية / سماعات الرأس: • مكبرات صوتية نيوديميوم • استجابة التردد: 
20Hz - 20KHZ • الحساسية: 110 ديسيبل +/-3 ديسيبل • المعاوقة: 32 أوم 

• موصل الصوت 3,5 مم • طول الكابل: 1,5 م
مايكرو: • الحجم: Ø6.0X5.0mm • الحساسية: 42- ديسيبل+/-3 ديسيبل • 

اتجاه: متعدد اªتجاهات • المعاوقة: 2,2 كيلو أوم
 

استع�ل:
1 / قوموا بتشغيل وحدة تحكمكم.

2 / قوموا بتوصيل سماعة الرأس مباشرة إلى جهاز إدخال عمود التوجيه. 
(ستتعرف وحدة تحََك·مكم على سماعات الرأس). 

بطارية قابلة للشحن
• بطارية عالية الجودة قابلة �عادة الشحن ل¾ستمتاع بف¼ة طويلة من اللعب

طريقة اªستع¿ل:
1. قم بإزالة غطاء حجرة البطارية من وحدة التحكم Xbox Series X/S ، وأدخل 

البطارية القابلة �عادة الشحن.
2. افصل سلك USB بعد شحن البطارية بالكامل.

مقابض سيليكون ل�بهام
• سهلة ال¼كيب والفك

• تطيل عمر عÐ ا�بهام

كابل الشحن:
• العب وشحن Ó نفس الوقت 
 Type C Øإ USB كابل من •

3m الطول •

 

محتوى الحزمة:

x1 سماعة ا�لعاب •
x1 بطارية قابلة للشحن •

x4 وسادات ا�بهام •
x1 قذيفة واقية تحكم •

• كبل شحن × 1
• دليل المستخدم × 1

 
س�عة ا�لعاب 

سماعات عادية / سماعات الرأس: • مكبرات صوتية نيوديميوم • استجابة التردد: 
20Hz - 20KHZ • الحساسية: 110 ديسيبل +/-3 ديسيبل • المعاوقة: 32 أوم 

• موصل الصوت 3,5 مم • طول الكابل: 1,5 م
مايكرو: • الحجم: Ø6.0X5.0mm • الحساسية: 42- ديسيبل+/-3 ديسيبل • 

اتجاه: متعدد اªتجاهات • المعاوقة: 2,2 كيلو أوم
 

استع�ل:
1 / قوموا بتشغيل وحدة تحكمكم.

2 / قوموا بتوصيل سماعة الرأس مباشرة إلى جهاز إدخال عمود التوجيه. 
(ستتعرف وحدة تحََك·مكم على سماعات الرأس). 

بطارية قابلة للشحن
• بطارية عالية الجودة قابلة �عادة الشحن ل¾ستمتاع بف¼ة طويلة من اللعب

طريقة اªستع¿ل:
1. قم بإزالة غطاء حجرة البطارية من وحدة التحكم Xbox Series X/S ، وأدخل 

البطارية القابلة �عادة الشحن.
2. افصل سلك USB بعد شحن البطارية بالكامل.

مقابض سيليكون ل�بهام
• سهلة ال¼كيب والفك

• تطيل عمر عÐ ا�بهام

كابل الشحن:
• العب وشحن Ó نفس الوقت 
 Type C Øإ USB كابل من •

3m الطول •

 

USB C
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Regulatory compliance information 

A If at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product please note that: 
Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. Please 
recycle where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for recycling 
advice. (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive)

Z Si dans l’avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez remarquer que : 
Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez 
recycler les produits dans une déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local ou votre 
revendeur pour un conseil sur le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des équipements 
électriques et électroniques)

E Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten Sie bitte, das-
selektrische. Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull entsorgt werden durfen. 
Bitte fuhren Sie das Produkt dem Recycling zu, sofern eine entsprechende Einrichtung 
(Wertstoffhof) vorhanden ist. Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behorden vor Ort nach Moglichkeiten 
zum Recycling. (Richtlinie uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate).

R Si en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que: Los residuos de 
productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura domestica. Reciclelo en las 
instalaciones disponibles. Consulte a las Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor para que 
le de instrucciones sobre el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de Aparatos Elec-
tronicos y Electricos).

T Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto, por favor note 
que: Os resíduos dos produtos eléctricos não deverão ser misturados juntamente com 
os resíduos domésticos. Por favor recicle onde seja possível. Verifique junto da sua 
Autoridade Local ou comerciante informação acerca de reciclagem. (Directiva sobre 
Resíduos de Equipamento Eléctrico e Electrónico).

Y Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di notare che: 
I rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare in appo-
site strutture. Verificare con l’Autorità locale o Rivenditore dove poter riciclare il dispo-
sitivo. (Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici).

U Als u in de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er rekening mee dat : 
Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het huishoudelijk 
afval. Recycle producten. Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger of dealer voor 
advies over recycling. (Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur.

PRECAUTION AND MAINTENANCE
1. Please make sure there is no extreme pressure put on this product.
2. Don’t dismantle this product without permission.
3. This product should be situated away from heat sources such as radiators and heaters.
4. Keep this product dry and avoid any contact with damp or wet areas.

5. Keep this product away from children.

PRÉCAUTION ET ENTRETIEN
1. Veillez à ce que le produit ne subisse pas de pression extrême.
2. Ne démontez pas ce produit par vous-même.
3. Tenez ce produit à l'écart des sources de chaleur comme les chauffages et radiateurs.
4. Tenez ce produit au sec et évitez tout contact avec des zones humides.
5. Tenez le produit hors de portée des enfants.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND WARTUNG
1. Sorgen Sie bitte dafür, dass kein übermäßiger Druck auf das Gerät ausgeübt wird.
2. Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht eigenmächtig auseinander.
3. Das Gerät sollte nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern und Öfen aufbewahrt werden.
4. Halten Sie das Gerät trocken und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit feuchten oder nassen Bereichen.
5. Halten Sie dieses Produkt von Kindern fern.

PRECAUCIONES Y MANTENIMIENTO
1. Asegúrese de no someter el producto a una presión extrema.
2. No desmonte el producto usted mismo.
3. El producto debe mantenerse alejado de fuentes de calor, como radiadores y calentadores.
4. Mantenga el producto en un ambiente seco y evite que entre en contacto con áreas húmedas.
5. Mantenga este producto alejado de los niños.

CUIDADOS E MANUTENÇÃO
1. Certifique-se de que não existe pressão extrema sobre este produto.
2. Não desmonte este produto sem permissão.
3. Este produto deve ser colocado longe de fontes de calor, como radiadores e aquecedores.
4. Mantenha o produto seco e evite o contacto com áreas húmidas ou molhadas.
5. Mantenha este produto fora do alcance das crianças.

PRECAUZIONE E MANUTENZIONE
1. Si prega di assicurarsi che non venga esercitata una forte pressione su questo prodotto.
2. Non smontare il prodotto senza autorizzazione.
3. Questo prodotto deve essere tenuto lontano da fonti di calore come termosifoni e stufe.
4. Tenere il prodotto in un luogo asciutto ed evitare qualsiasi contatto con zone umide o bagnate.
5. Tenere questo prodotto lontano dai bambini.

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN EN ONDERHOUD
1. Zorg ervoor dat er geen extreme druk op dit artikel wordt uitgeoefend.
2. Demonteer dit product niet zonder toestemming.
3. Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren en kachels.
4. Houd dit product droog en vermijd contact met vochtige of natte oppervlakken.
5. Houd dit product weg van kinderen.

محتويات العبوة
محطة شحن وحدة تحكم مزدوجة × 1   •

 C × 1 إ� النوع C من النوع USB كابل  •
دليل ا�ستخدم × 1  •

تعلي�ت ا�عداد 
قم بتوصيل أحد طر  كابل USB من النوع C با�نفذ من النوع C   الجزء   .1

الخلفي من محطة الشحن.  
قم بتوصيل الطرف ا�خر من كبل من النوع C �نفذ USB من النوع C   مقدمة   .2

.PS5 مشغل ا�لعاب  
شغّل مشغل ا�لعاب.  .3

لبدء شحن وحدات التحكم، قم �حاذاة الجزء السف� من وحدة التحكم مع منفذ   .4
الشحن   محطة الشحن واضغط برفق ل¤سفل. يسهل وضع وحدات التحكم إذا   

ªت محاذاتها بشكل صحيح.  
تش» وحدات التحكم Dual-Sense إ� حالة شحن وحدة التحكم.   .5

 

استكشاف ا�شك	ت وإص	حها

التحذيرات والصيانة
يرُجى التأكد من عدم تطبيق ضغط مفرط ع¯ هذا ا�نتج. 

يرُجى عدم تفكيك هذا ا�نتج دون إذن. 
يجب وضع هذا ا�نتج بعيدًا عن مصادر الحرارة مثل ا�شعّات والسخانات.

حافظ ع¯ هذا ا�نتج جافاً وتجنب أي ªاس للمنتج مع أيةّ مناطق رطبة أو مبللة. 

تحقق من وصÂت USB �حطة الشحن ومشغل ا�لعاب.Á يتم شحن وحدات التحكم

تحقق من إعدادات مشغل ا�لعاب للتأكد من أن منافذ USB ع¯ 
مشغل ا�لعاب Á تزال "نشطة" عند تشغيل ا�شغل أو أن يكون   

وضع اÁستعداد.

Á تقوم محطة الشحن بشحن وحدات التحكم عند إيقاف تشغيل مشغل 
ا�لعاب



www.kon ix - in teract i ve .com

©2022 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. The 
Konix and Mythics brands and logos are trademarks of Innelec Multimedia S.A. All other trade-

marks are the property of their respective owners. All rights reserved. Made in PRC.

©2022 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. Les 
marques et logos Konix et Mythics sont des marques de commerce d’Innelec Multimedia S.A. 
Toutes les autres marques de commerce appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. Tous 

droits réservés. Fabriqué en RPC.


